Introduction
This document describes the STEVAL-ISA171V1 implementing a 15 W wide range SMPS based on the new VIPER35HD HV
converter in the VIPer Plus quasi-resonant range of devices.
The STEVAL-ISA171V1 is designed to optimize efficiency and electrical performance, while restricting overall board dimensions.
15 W, 12 V output, isolated flyback converter using Viper35HD device from the
VIPer™ Plus family of high voltage converters
AN4812
Application note

1uF
OPTO
SFH610A-2
C12
10nF
R7
1k
D6
STPS5H100B
AN4812
Test board design and evaluation
AN4812 - Rev 2 page 2/20
Figure 2. Demo board picture: (30 x 72 mm.) max
Table 2. VIPer35H demonstration board bill of material
Reference Part Manufacturer Description
R1 ERJ-P08J224V Panasonic 220kΩ±5% - 0.33W - 200V
R2 ERJ3RQF4R7V Panasonic 4.7Ω±1% - 0.1W
R3 CRCW0603133KFKEA Vishay 133kΩ±1% - 0.1W
R4 ERJP03F3002V Panasonic 30kΩ±1% - 0.1W
R5 ERJT06J221V Panasonic 220Ω±5% - 0.25W
R6 ERJ-3EKF4702V Panasonic 47kΩ±1% - 0.1W
R7 ERJ3GEYJ102V Panasonic 1kΩ±5% - 0.1W
R8 ERJ3GEYJ123V Panasonic 12kΩ±5% - 0.1W
R9 ERJ3GEYJ823V Panasonic 82kΩ±5% - 0.1W
R10 ERJP03F1203V Panasonic 130kΩ±1% - 0.2W
R11 ERJP03F1502V Panasonic 15kΩ±1% - 0.2W
R12 ERJ3RED3303V Panasonic 330kΩ±1% - 0.1W
C1 ECQUAAF104M Panasonic 100nF-275V X2 cap
C2 UVC2G150MPD Nichicon Elcap 15uF-400V
C3 UVC2G150MPD Nichicon Elcap 15uF-400V
C4 C3216C0G2J102JT TDK MLCC capacitor 1nF-630V
C5 GRM188R71H221KA01D Murata MLCC capacitor 220pF-16V
C6 35YXM33MEFC5X11 Rubycon Elcap 33uF-35V
C7 GRM1885C1H222FA01D Murata MLCC capacitor 2.2nF-50V
C8 GRM188R71H333KA61D Murata MLCC capacitor 33nF-16V
C9 25ZLJ470M10X12.5 Rubycon Elcap 470uF-25V
C10 25YXJ100M5X11 Rubycon Elcap 100uF-25V
C11 GRM188C81E105KAADD Murata MLCC capacitor 1uF-25V
AN4812
Test board design and evaluation
AN4812 - Rev 2 page 3/20
Reference Part Manufacturer Description
C12 GRM188R71H103KA01D Murata MLCC capacitor 10nF-50V
C13 DE2E3KY222MA2BM01 Murata Ceramic X1/Y1 cap. 2.2nF 250Vac
D1 MRA4007T3G ON Semiconductor 1A-1000V Power rectifier diode
D2 BAT41ZFILM STMictroelectronics Signal schottky 0.15A-100V
D3 BAT41ZFILM STMictroelectronics Signal schottky 0.15A-100V